# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT						
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
	Execution Date								
NEOCERA, LLC	11/16/2006								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	SOLID STATE MEASUREMENTS, INC.								
Street Address:	110 Technology Drive								
City:	Pittsburgh								
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA								
Postal Code:	15275								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 11101		11101	517						
Application Number: 11249		11249	9705		11101517				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA									
Fax Number:       (412)471-4094         Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.									
Phone:     412-471-8815       Email:     webblaw@webblaw.com									
Correspondent Name: William H. Logsdon									
	Address Line 1: 700 Koppers Building, 436 Seventh Avenue								
Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	The Webb Law Firm Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219								
		9,	1						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1880-070067/070068						
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			William H. Logsdon, Reg. No. 22,132						
Total Attachments: 3 source=w0343776#page1.tif source=w0343776#page2.tif									

500238141

## PATENT REEL: 019002 FRAME: 0317

l

PATENT REEL: 019002 FRAME: 0318

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Neocera, LLC (the "Assignor"), a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 10000 Virginia Manor Road, Beltsville, Maryland 20705, is the owner of the United States patents (the "Patents") and the patent applications (the "Patent Applications") set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, and the inventions described in and claimed therein (the "Inventions"); and,

WHEREAS, Solid State Measurements, Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Pennsylvania corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in and to said Patents, Patent Applications and Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications as set forth and described in Schedule A attached hereto, and the Inventions, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and renewals of such Patents and Patent Applications and all Patents of the United States which may be granted on such Patent Applications, and Inventions, and all reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for an invention described in any of the foregoing Patents or Patent Applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said Patent Applications under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for the Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for the use of Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

> PATENT REEL: 019002 FRAME: 0319

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed this 16th day of November, 2006.

NEOCERA, LLC

By: JOHN C.A. Name HEUS

Title: CEO & PRESIDENT

STATE OF noryland montgomen COUNTY OF ss:

BEFORE ME personally appeared the said John C. Matthews [title of person signing] of Neocera, LLC and acknowledged the foregoing to be the act and deed of said entity, this <u>1.1.1.1</u> day of <u>November</u>, 2006.

Notary Public in and for the State of <u>Manyland</u>

My commission expires: 9/1/09

ACCEPTED AND AGREED:

SOLID STATE MEASUREMENTS, INC.

By: harles A. Thomas esident + CED Name: Title:

### Schedule A

Patents and Inventions

#### U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

R.K.L. DOCKET #	SERIAL #	FILING DATE	TITLE	STATUS
MR1897-58	11/101,517	4/8/2005	Method & System for Measurement of Dielectric Constant, etc.	PENDING
MR1897-59	11/249,705	10/14/2005	Method & System for Measurement of sidewall Damage, etc.	PENDING

# PATENT REEL: 019002 FRAME: 0321

## RECORDED: 03/13/2007